RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 3

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE UPLAND COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 14-15B

Intent of the Parties and Findings

A. The Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Upland Community
Redevelopment Agency ("Oversight Board" as applicable) has met and has duly
considered a recognized obligation payment schedule 14-15B for the period January 1,
2015 through June 30, 2015 (ROPS 14-15B) as submitted by the Successor Agency;
and

B. Prior to its meeting on September 11, 2014, the members of the
Oversight Board have been provided with copies of the ROPS 14-15B and instruments
referenced in the ROPS 14-15B; and

C. The Oversight Board has reviewed the ROPS 14-15B and those
instruments referenced in the ROPS 14-15B; and

D. The Oversight Board desires to express and memorialize its approval of
the ROPS 14-15B as the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule duly approved by the
Oversight Board for the period January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Upland
Community Redevelopment Agency hereby finds, determines, resolves, and orders as
follows:

Section 1. The Oversight Board finds and determines that the foregoing recitals
are true and correct.

Section 2. The Oversight Board approves a ROPS 14-15B as the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the period January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015.

Section 3. The Successor Agency is authorized and directed to submit the ROPS
14-15B to the California Department of Finance, State Controller’s Office and the San
Bernardino County Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector.

Section 4. The Successor Agency shall maintain on file as a public record this
Resolution and the ROPS 14-15B as approved hereby.

Section 5. The Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 11 day of September, 2014,

J{%/éw%

Chalr



I, Stephanie A. Mendenhall, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Upland Community Redevelopment Agency, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency to the Upland Community Redevelopment Agency held on the 11th

day of September, 2014, by the following vote:

AYES: Chairman Zwack, Board Members Salamanca, Gates, and Catlin
NOES: None
ABSENT: Board Members Siddigi, Scheu, and Cable

ABSTAINED: None

ATTEST: %«'—J—Le_u

Stephanie A. Mendenhall, Secretary

I, Stephanie A. Mendenhall, City Clerk in a1 or the City of Upland
County of San Bernardino, hereby cert:fy *~a: 'he attached '
ORD. NO. —— RES Nu o2et-13
MINUTES dated __—— . e and correct

copy of the original on file ir v x5 Office.
. 0 A
Stephanie A. Mendenhall, City Clerk of kﬂ\
The City of Upland, California

Executed on q/la' g L




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Upland
Name of County: San Bernardino

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ -
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) -
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 840,291
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 715,291
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 840,291
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 840,291
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (297,037)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 543,254
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 840,291
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 840,291
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Jeff Zwack , Director
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, | /
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name ; Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/ W (7 w/
| Date

s A
Sig natureU( /



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROP 5 14-158) - ROP 5 Detail
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

(Repart Amounis in'Whalke Dollars)

LA B - D E F & H 1 J K L M N o P
Funding source
Non-Redevel opmeant Property Tax Trust Fund
Tokl [Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
Contract Agresmant |Contrac tha gresment Outstanding Debt Resarve
tem# | Projpct Nams ! Debt Obdlgation Obdigation Typs Exscution Date Tarmination Dats Payss D= scription Project Scops Project Ares or Obligation Ratired | Bond Procssds Balancs Other Funds Non-4.dmin Admin Sx-Monih Total
3 40139912 3 3 3 715291 [ 5 12500015 880291
2|Refnding of 1938 2003, & 2004 Bords E=ued Onor 1142008 912038 US Bank 2008 Tax Allocation Bonds Merrgesd 15,000,000 H 298,391 298 391
5|Pmperty Mairtenanos Expenses Praperty 712013 /302014 Multiple Private Parties Suocessar Agency Propedies Merged 90,000 H 45,000 45,000
Maird enan ce Appraizal Servoss, nsuranoe,
Bndscaping, Weed Abatemaen,
Udlities, Abrrm.
8 |Bond Barking Services Fous 1112013 6302038 US Bark Band Banking Services Merged 22,000 H 14,500 14,500
9| Comiruing Bond Disc lasure Fasis E20./1998 B0 203 Urkran Futures Confiruing Bond Disdios ure Merrgesd 6,500 H
10| SaladesBeneliis Admin Costs 712013 63052014 City Stafl Salaries Benefis Merged 250,000 H 125000 125,000
14| City Loan Agreement Ciy/County Loans  |9/262013 63002014 City of Upland Cily Loan Agresment Merged 54097 ¥
After 812711
15(2013 TAB Refunding Bands 5192013 a4 US Bark 2013 TAB Merrged 22,090,000 N 357,400 357,400
= ued After 82712
16 | Successar Agency Bond Deln Resarves 192013 2024 Raserve 2013 Bord Dkt Reserve Merged 2527, 315 H
Reserve Fund
17 |Chafley Communily Colege Dt -|Msoslaneous A 1983 63072012 [¥Er] Pass Tha payment ¥
Pa=s Thru
18(5an Bemarding Superimendent of  [MEcalaneous JI LT 83012 SBCES Paz=s The paymeant ¥
Schaolk - Pass Thu |
N




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROP S 14-15B) - Report of Cash Balances

(Report Amounts in Whaole Dollars)

Pursuant to Heailth and Safety Codesection 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed =& asource of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source & availabie or

when paymert from property tax revenues isrequired by an enforceable oblegation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see hitps:/rad . dof.ca.gov/rad-

sa/pdi/Cash Baknce Agency Tips Sheet pdf.

A

B

E

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserwe Balance

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12431110

Bonds |ssued
on or after
01/01M1

Prior ROPS
pericd kalances
and DOR RPTTF

balances
ret ained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for
future pericd{s}

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Comments

ROPS513-148 Actuals (01/01/14 - DES30714)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14}

1,248 145

2

Rewenuellncome (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution from the
County Auditor-Confoller during January 2014

2,448,968

Expenditures for ROPS 13-148 Enforceable Obligations (A ctual
0E30M14

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actusl
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns Land G

4,500

=]

3,148

o

!,

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed for
debt service reserve(s) spproved in ROPS 13-14B

ROPS513-148B RPTTF Prior Pericd Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the sef-reported ROFPS 13-148 PPA in the
Report of PPA, Column 5

Mo entry required

Ending Actual Awailable Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4) H={1+2-3-4-5§

1,625 517

ROPS5 14-158A Estimate [07/01/14 - 1231714}

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)
(C,D,E,G=4+6 F=H4+F4 +F6 andH =5+ &)

1,645,182

Rewenuellncome [Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should fie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Auditor-Confroller during June 2014

54,087

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
123114

10

Retention of Awailable Cash Balance (Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retsined should only include the amount dis ributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 14-1584

1

Ending Estimated Awvailable Cash Balance (T +8-9 -10)

36,643

858,988




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) - Report of Prior Pericd Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 12-148 (Janusry 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Peried Pursuant to Health and Sa &ty Code (HEC) secton 34185 (3)
{Feport Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 13-14B Succes s0r Agancy (4] Self-raported Prior Paried A djustments [PPAL Pursuant o HEC Secion 34188 (), SAs are required Lo repod e difiemnoes between Sisr acual avaiable funding and S acual spendiores for e ROPS 13148 January

ROPS 14-158 (January fimugh June 2015) period will be offsed i e prior pedod adpsiments sef-reparted by S8 am subject o audil by e county audil be offset b

by

fie BA's sellreported ROPS 13-148 paor perind adustment. HSC Secion 34188 ja)aka spe

e

raugh June 2014} period.  The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fundd 186 {a), SAs am mouired
e BA's selfrepoced ROPS 13

& B c o E | F G H | J K L M H o P @ R E
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPFTTF Expenditures
Met 54 Non-Admin
and sdminPPa
[amount Ueed to
Ofteat ROP § 14158
Bond P rocss os Resare Balancs Orther Funds Hon-A dmin A dimin RequasBd RETTF)
Lvaliabla Lvaliabla Differa nca
RPTTF RPTTF I todel s sl
ROPS 13148 Diffarance (ROPS 13148 axcsads totl
distibuted +al ather Nst Lagsar of [ K be b=ee than L. distrituted + all ofer MetLasssr of authorizad, the
Project Nams | Debt avaiabie o= af A uthorzed ! the dffarancs ls avalabie o= of suthorized /! total diffsranca ks Met Diffarancs
Hham £ Obdigation A uthorized Actual Authorizad Az tual A uthorized Achml Aurthorized a11/14) Aovallabla Az tual Taro) A uthorized a1 4) Avallabla Actual zaro) (MR}
3 3 3 3 450 | 3 4,500 | 3 3354131 | § 3354131 | § 135413 | 5 1057084 | 5 297 0% | § 112,500 | 3 112,500 |5 112,500 | 5 112500 | § 3 297 037
1 | 1998 Tax Alloc Refunding
2 | Refunding of 19982003, & 02218 32 218 32216 M2 216
3 | Refunding of 2001 TAM &
Fin. Capital Projects
4 | Contract for Consuling
Servioes
5 | Prperty Mamernoes:
Expermes 4,500 4,500 35,500 35,500 35,500 2,754 I278 12,748
& | Loan Developgment
Agresment
7 | Jones, bayer
8 | Bond Barking Services 7.500 7.500 7,500 7,300 200 200
9 | Confruing Band
Disclorure 8,500 B.500 6,500 6,500 6,500
10 | SalariesBanelis 112,500
11 | Audiiing Servoss
12 | Arficipeied Rent Revernues
13 | Faahil Famiy Shedter
14 | Gty Loan Agresmerd
15 | A1 ITAR 75100 375,100 375,100 375,100
16 | Succemsar Agency Band
Dbt Resoevrwer Fund 2RI7,315 26715 287,315 2,389,724 257,591 257,501




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Notes
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015




